

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 01/31/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

| this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|----------|----------|----------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------|--|--------------------|-------------|--|
| PRO | DUCER | | | | CONTACT NAME: | | | | | | |
| The | Hilb Group of Florida | | | | PHONE FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No): | | | | | | |
| 5850 TG Lee Boulevard | | | | | | E-MAIL certificatesfl@hilbgroup.com | | | | | |
| Suit | e 340 | | | | INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # | | | | | | |
| Orla | ndo | | | FL 32822 | | | | | 10190 | | |
| INSU | | | | | Demonstration in Manufacture and Association Incomes Co. 400 | | | | 12262 | | |
| 11100 | Pointe Towers Condominium, In | • | | | Ohio Convolte Incompany Co | | | | 24074 | | |
| | | | ont In | | INSURER C: Onlo Casualty Insurance Co 24074 | | | | | 24074 | |
| | c/o Ameri-Tech Community Mar | agem | ient, ir | IC. | INSURER D: | | | | | | |
| | 24701 Us Hwy 19 N. Suite 102 | | | | INSURER E : | | | | | | |
| | Clearwater | FL 33763 | | | INSURER F: | | | | | | |
| CO | /ERAGES CER | TIFIC | ATE | NUMBER: 2025- 2026 Ma | aster C0 | OI . | | REVISION NUMBER: | | | |
| THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| INSR | | ADDL | SUBR | | POLICY EFF POLICY EXP | | | | | | |
| LTR | TYPE OF INSURANCE COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | INSD | WVD | POLICY NUMBER | | (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) | LIMIT | 1.00 | £ 1,000,000 | |
| | CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR | | | | | | | DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | \$ 1,00 \$ 300, | | |
| | | | | | | | | MED EXP (Any one person) | \$ 10,000 | | |
| Α | | | | 20699849 | | 01/24/2025 | 01/24/2026 | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | s 1,000,000 | | |
| | GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | | | | | | | GENERAL AGGREGATE | \$ 2,000,000 | | |
| | PRO- POLICY PRO- JECT LOC | | | | | | | PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | 2,000,000 | | |
| | | | | | | | | Hired & Non-Owned Auto | \$ 1,00 | 0.000 | |
| | OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | | | | | | | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT | \$ | | |
| | ANY AUTO | | | | | | | (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person) | \$ | | |
| | OWNED SCHEDULED | | | | | | | ` ' ' | \$ | | |
| | AUTOS ONLY AUTOS HIRED NON-OWNED | | | | | | | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE | • | | |
| | AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | | | | | | | (Per accident) | \$ | | |
| | ➤ UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR | | | | | | | EACH OCCURRENCE | _{\$} 5,00 | 00,000 | |
| Α | EVOCECULAR | | | 53-699849-00 | | 01/24/2025 | 01/24/2026 | | 5,000,000 | | |
| | CLAIMS-IMADE | | | | 0 1/2 1/2020 | 0 1/2 1/2020 | AGGREGATE | Ψ | | | |
| | DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION | | | | | | | PER OTH- STATUTE ER | \$ | | |
| | AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N | | | | | | | _e 5000 | 000 | | |
| В | ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? | N/A | | 2024010586925Y | | 06/10/2024 | 06/10/2025 | E.L. EACH ACCIDENT | \$ 5000 | | |
| | (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under | | | | | | E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ | | | | |
| | DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below | | | | | | E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | \$ 5000 | J00 | | |
| С | Crime - Property Management Included In Coverage | | | 019081368 | | 01/24/2025 | 01/24/2026 | Limit | \$500 | 0,000 | |
| DESC | CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL | ES (AC | ORD 1 | 01, Additional Remarks Schedule, | may be a | ttached if more sp | pace is required) | | · | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | AANOTI LATION | | | | | |
| CEF | RTIFICATE HOLDER | | | | CANC | ELLATION | | | | | |
| Info Only | | | | | | SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. | | | | | |
| | | | | | AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE | | | | | | |
| l | | | | | | | | | | | |

| ACENCY | CUSTOMER ID: | 00242834 |
|--------|--------------|------------|
| AGENCY | CUSTOMER ID: | 002 1200 1 |

LOC #:



| ADDITIONAL | L REMA | ARKS SCHEDULE | Page | of |
|--|------------------------------------|---|--------------|----|
| AGENCY | | NAMED INSURED | | |
| The Hilb Group of Florida | | Pointe Towers Condominium, Inc. | | |
| POLICY NUMBER | | | | |
| CARRIER | NAIC CODE | | | |
| | | EFFECTIVE DATE: | | |
| ADDITIONAL REMARKS | | | | |
| THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACOR FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability | | Notes | | |
| COVERAGE CONTINUED: | | | | |
| | 22407 // 5#: 4/ | 04/0005-00 | | |
| Directors & Officers @ \$2,000,000 // Travelers Insurance // Policy #10703 | | | | |
| Equipment Breakdown @ \$3,679,972// Carrier: Travelers Insurance Com | npany // Policy i | # BME1-3X456820-TXS-25 // Eff: 1/24/2025-26 | | |
| PROPERTY: | | | | |
| Special Form Hazard Excluding Wind @ Replacement Cost // Carrier: Qt Value: \$4,352,000 // Coinsurance- Agreed Amount Applies // \$5,000 AOF Units | BE Insurance // P Deductible // | Policy # QFE1074-11 // Effective 1/24/2025 - 26 // Total Insured Ordinance of Law Coverage Included // Inflation Guard Included | d d // 14 | |
| Wind Only @ Replacement Cost // Carrier: Citizens Property Insurance // Waived // 3% Hurricane Deductible // 1% AOW Deductible // Ordinance of | / Policy #: 0005 of Law Coverag | 51741 // Effective 1/24/2025-26 // TIV: \$4,339,000 // Coinsurance e Excluded // Inflation Guard Included // 14 Units | e | |
| Mold Policy // Carrier: Superior Specialty Insurance Co // Policy #:TLUM Deductible // 14 Units | LD500102-1 // | Effective 1/24/2025-26 // Total Insured Value \$3,679,972 // \$5 | ,000 | |
| Coverage Remarks | | | | |
| Insurance provided as required by FL Statute 718.111. Master policy covunit is each individual Owner's responsibility. | ers from drywa | Il to the outside of the building. From the paint to the inside of t | he | |
| Per florida Statute 627.4133, Notice of Cancellation shall be given 45 day Cancellation for Non-payment of Premium. | ys prior to the E | Effective Date of the Cancellation, except, 10 day Notice of | | |
| 7. Separation Of Insureds | | | | |
| Except with respect to the Limits of Insurance, and any rights or duties spapplies: | pecifically assig | ned in this Coverage Part to the first Named Insured, this insur | ance | |
| FLOOD INSURANCE: | | | | |
| American Bankers Insurance Company Effective: 1/17/2025 -1/17/2026 // Replacement Cost // Zone AE // Police | y # 696154608 | 4 // Limit: \$3,500,000 // Deductible: \$2,000 // 14 Units | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |